

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 495 OF 2004

AMBIKA KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and urging addl. grounds and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

During the course of hearing, the learned counsel for the

parties have expressed that

another effort be made to explore the possibility of mutual settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct the parties to be present in person on the next day of hearing, i.e., 6th

February, 2006.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master