

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 495 OF 2004

AMBIKA KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,urging addl. grounds and office report )

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.

For Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the parties are present in person. Learned counsel for the respondent submitted

that her client and his mother are present here to take the petitioner and the children to their home. On

the other hand, learned counsel for the petitioner-wife has submitted that so far no tangible results have

been achieved in the talks for settlement. However, he assures that some further efforts will be made in

that connection.

As prayed, list immediately after expiry of four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master