

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 495 OF 2004

AMBIKA KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,urging addl. grounds and with office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam,Adv.

Mr. Sunil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of several adjournments, parties have not arrived at any settlement. This

Court wants to give one more opportunity to both the parties to amicably settle the matter not

only in their interest but in the paramount interest of the four children.

Post the matter on 24th July, 2006.

on 14th July, 2004 In the meanwhile the interim stay granted by this Court is made

absolute.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master