

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 495 OF 2004

AMBIKA KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and urging additional grounds and office report)

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The report dated 25.11.2006 of the Judge-Incharge, Mediation

Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi shows that the efforts for re
conciliation between the parties have failed and the proceedings before
the Mediation Centre have been closed. We have heard learned
counsel for the parties. As prayed by learned counsel for respon
dent,
list immediately after expiry of two months.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master